first (1829-41) and third (1830s -1930s) edition OS maps. It is possible that the hut is associated with the 

boundaries which may relate to the enclosing of fields for agricultural purposes in the 19th century.  

14.3.2.1.5 Recorded Monuments within 5km of the nearest proposed turbine  

A total of two hundred and four (204) recorded monuments are located within 5km of the nearest 
proposed turbine.  

A large cluster of multi-period archaeological monuments are located in Doire Mhic Coirnín and 
Dooneens townlands c 3km to the east of the proposed turbines. The complex of archaeological sites is

[...]

The residual effect is considered to be Slight and not significant 

Significance of Effects 

The overall significance of effects will be Slight and not significant. 

14.4.4.3 Recorded Monuments 

Identification of Effect 

No recorded monuments are located within the Site. A total of two hundred and four (204) recorded 
monuments are located within 5km of the nearest proposed turbine. 

The ZTV shows that 55 of the 204 monuments are located in areas where 3 turbines will theoretically 

be visible. Seven monuments are located where 2 turbines will theoretically be visible, with 9 
monuments in areas where 1 turbine will theoretically be visible. One hundred and thirty-three (133) 
monuments are located in areas where none of the proposed turbines will theoretically be visible. 

Both the distance to the nearest turbine and the number of turbines visible from each asset are used to 
arrive at a level of potential effect on setting.

[...]

The ZTV shows that 55 of the 204 monuments are located in areas where 3 no. proposed turbines will 
theoretically be visible. Seven monuments are located where 2 no. proposed turbines will theoretically 

be visible, with 9 monuments in areas where 1 no. proposed turbine will theoretically be visible. One 
hundred and thirty-three (133) monuments are located in areas where none of the proposed turbines 

will theoretically be visible. An Imperceptible significance of effect is concluded for monuments located 
where no proposed turbines will theoretically be visible, i.e. for 133 of the 204 monuments located